

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5561/2017 & CM APPLs. 23356-23357/2017**

YUNUS

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Arun Kaushal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Kavindra Gill, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sumit Aggarwal and Mr. Mukesh
Sachdeva, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

% **07.07.2017**

Short affidavit on the subject be filed on behalf of the
respondent within six weeks, with advance copy to the other side.

Put up on 26th September, 2017.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 07, 2017

rc