



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5561/2017 & CM APPL. 23356/2017

YUNUS

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subhash Chawla, Advocate.
(M): 9810838189

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill, Senior panel
counsel for respondent no. 1/UOI.
(M): 9911755161
Email: kavindragill@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

25.04.2024

%

1. List on 13th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 25, 2024/kr