



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5561/2017 and CM APPL. 23356/2017

YUNUS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kavindra Gill-SPC
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia, Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today, as he went out of station for a COFEPOSA matter, in which His Lordship is a Member of the Advisory Board.

Re-notify on 28.11.2024.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

(U)