



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5561/2017& CM APPL. 23356/2017**

YUNUS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subhash Chawla, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia with Ms.
Sonakshi Chaturvedi, Advocates for
DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.11.2024

%

1. At the very outset, Mr. Subhash Chawla, learned counsel for petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder to reply filed by DDA.
2. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.
3. List for further arguments on 25.02.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2024/sw