



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5561/2017 & CM APPL. 23356/2017**

YUNUS

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Subhash Chawla, Advocate.**
(through V.C.)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

1. At the very outset, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks a very short adjournment and prays for one more opportunity to file rejoinder.
2. Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks from today.
3. Re-notify on 05.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

st/ss