



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5561/2017 & CM APPL. 23356/2017**
YUNUS

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Kavindra Kumar Gill, Senior
Panel Counsel**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. It is stated that the main counsel for the petitioner is unwell and not available today.
2. At request, re-notify on 13.05.2026.
3. No further adjournment shall be granted.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/sp