



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 5561/2017 & CM APPL. 23356/2017**  
**YUNUS** ....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manikant Sharma, Adv.  
versus

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS** .....Respondents

Through:  
Ms. Niharika Ahluwalia and Ms. Sonakshi  
Chaturvedi, Advs. for DDA

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**13.05.2026**

%

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on  
11.08.2026.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**MAY 13, 2026/AS**